Operating Instructions
for
Hand-held Conductivity
Measuring Units
Model: HND-C110
HND-C110
page 2  HND-C110 K06/1022
1. Contents

HND-C110
page 22  HND-C110 K06/1022
17. Order Codes
17.1 Accessories
Order-no. Description
HND-Z002
Plug power supply (220/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz),
10.5 VDC / 10 mA
HND-Z021* Case with recess (275 x 229 x 83 mm)
HND-Z022* Universal case with egg crate foam (275 x 229 x 83 mm)
HND-Z023* Large case with recess (394 x 294 x 106 mm)
HND-Z031 Interface converter on RS232, galvanically isolated
HND-Z032 Interface converter on USB, galvanically isolated
HND-Z033 Adapter RS232 converter on USB-interface
BUS-S20M
Software for recording measurement data on a computer, for
instruments of the HND-series without logger function
*observe instrument dimension
Additional accessories upon request.
Order-no. Housing design
HND-C110
Conductivity measuring unit with additional functions
(see Technical Information)
  HND-C110
HND-C110 K06/1022  page 23
18. Disposal
Note!
 Avoid environmental damage caused by media-contaminated parts
 Dispose of the device and packaging in an environmentally friendly